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IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION Docket No. E-01345A-03-0437
OF ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMPANY FOR A HEARING TO
DETERMINE THE FAIR VALUE OF THE
UTILITY PROPERTY OF THE COMPANY Arizona Corporation Commission
FOR RATEMAKING PURPOSES, TO FIX DOCKETED

A JUST AND REASONABLE RATE OF
RETURN THEREON, TO APPROVE RATE NOV 2 4 2004
SCHEDULES DESIGNED TO DEVELOP |
SUCH RETURN, AND FOR APPROVAL [ oo T e
OF PURCHASED POWER CONTRACT. (X

RUCO’S NOTICE OF FILING REQUESTED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The Residential Utility Consumer Office (‘RUCQ”) hereby files the first sets of additional
information requested by one or more Commissioners during the initial days of hearing.

Attached are the following materials which RUCO will have marked as exhibits at the hearing:

Exhibit RUCO-11: RUCO'’s response to Commissioner Mayes’ “homework” regarding the

possible impact of various adjustors on customers’ bills.
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Exhibit RUCO-12: The analyses RUCO performed during the course of settlement
negotiations evaluating possible settlement outcomes, as referred to by
RUCO witness Stephen Ahearn on transcript pages 622-23 and requested

by Commissioner Mayes on pages 627-28.

Commissioner Mayes had also requested that RUCO provide a re-run of Table 1 from
RUCO witness’ David Schlissel's Direct Testimony to reflect the $700 million rate base amount
for the PWEC assets. That assignment has turned out to be more complex than RUCO
originally anticipated, and RUCO’s consultant is continuing to work on it. RUCO hopes to

provide that material at the hearing on Monday.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 24™ day of November, 2004. ; {

%W/

gcott S. Wakefield
Chief Counsel

AN ORIGINAL AND THIRTEEN COPIES
of the foregoing filed this 24th day
of November, 2004 with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

COPIES of the foregoing hand delivered/ mailed
/e-mailed this 24th day of November, 2004 to:

Lyn Farmer, Chief Administrative Law

Judge* Christopher Kempley, Chief Counsel*
Hearing Division Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington 1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007 Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Lfarmer@cc.state.az.us -2- Ckempley@cc.state.az.us
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Ernest Johnson, Director*
Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007
Ejohnson@cc.state.az.us

Thomas L. Mumaw*

Karilee S. Ramaley*

Pinnacle West Capital Corp.

Law Department

PO Box 53999

Phoenix, Arizona 85072
Thomas.mumaw@pinnaclewest.com
Karilee.ramaley@pinnaclewest.com
Jeffrey B. Guldner*

Teresa Voss*

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

400 East Van Buren Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
jguldner@swlaw.com

tvoss@swlaw.com

C. Webb Crockett
Fennemore Craig

3003 North Central Avenue
Suite 2600

Phoenix, Arizona 85012
wcrocket@fclaw.com

Major Allen G. Erickson
AFCES A/JULT

139 Barnes Drive

Suite 1

Tyndall AFB, Florida 32403
allen.erickson@tyndall.af.mil

Michael L. Kurtz
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 East 7" Street
Suite 2110

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
mkurtzlaw@aol.com

Walter W. Meek

AUIA

2100 North Central Avenue
Suite 210

Phoenix, Arizona 85004
meek@auia.org

-3-

Nicholas J. Enoch

Lubin & Enoch

349 North 4™ Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Nicholas.enoch@azbar.org

Bill Murphy

Murphy Consulting

2422 East Palo Verde Drive
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
billmurphy@cox.net

Jay L. Shapiro

Patrick J. Black
Fennemore Craig

3003 North Central Avenue
Suite 2600

Phoenix, Arizona 85012
[shapiro@fclaw.com
pblack@fclaw.com

Robert W. Geake
Arizona Water Company
P.O. Box 29006
Phoenix, Arizona 85038
bgeake@azwater.com

Andrew W. Bettwy

Bridget A. Branigan
Southwest Gas Corporation
5241 Spring Mountain Road
Las Vegas, Nevada 89150
andy.bettwy@swgas.com

Timothy M. Hogan

Arizona Center for Law
in the Public Interest

202 East McDowell Road

Suite 153

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

thogan@aclpi.org

Michael A. Curtis

William P. Sullivan & Larry Udall

Martinez & Curtis, P.C.
2712 North 7™ Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85006
mcurtis401@aol.com

wsullivan@martinezcurtis.com

ludali@martinezcurtis.com
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Raymond S. Heyman
Laura Schoeler

Roshka, Heyman & DeWulf
400 East Van Buren

Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004
rheyman@rhd-law.com

Deborah R. Scott
UniSource Energy Services
One South Church Street
Suite 200

Tucson, Arizona 85702
dscott@tucsonelectric.com

J. William Moore

Attorney at Law

1144 East Jefferson

Phoenix, Arizona 85034
iwilliammoore@woridnet.att.net

Penny Anderson

Western Resource Advocates
2260 Baseline Road

Suite 200

Boulder, Colorado 80302
penny@westernresources.org

Jana Van Ness*

Arizona Public Service Company
Mail Station 9905

P.O. Box 53999

Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999
Jana.VanNess@apsc.com

Marvin S. Cohen

Sacks Tierney P.A.

4250 North Drinkwater Blvd.

4™ Floor

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251
marvin.cohen@sackstierney.com

Cynthia Zwick

Arizona Community Action Association

2627 North 3™ Street
Suite 2

Phoenix, Arizona 85004
czwick@azcaa.org

S. David Childers

Low & Childers

2999 North 44™ Street
Suite 250

Phoenix, Arizona 85018
dchilders@lowchilders.com

James M. Van Nostrand
Katherine A. McDowell
George M. Galloway

Stoel Rives

900 SW 5" Avenue

Suite 2600

Portland, Oregon 97204
imvannostrand@stoel.com
kamcdowell@stoel.com
gmgalloway@stoel.com

Greg Patterson

Arizona Competitive Power Alliance

916 West Adams

Suite 3

Phoenix, Arizona 85007
reg@azcpa.or

Rebecca C. Salisbury

56" Fighter Wing JA

7383 North Litchfield Road
Luke AFB, Arizona 85309-1540
Rebecca.Salisbury@luke.af.mil

Jon Poston

AARP Electric Rate Project
6733 East Dale Lane

Cave Creek, Arizona 85331
Jon_ Poston@prodigy.net

Coralette Hannon

AARP Department of State Affairs
6705 Reedy Creek Road
Charlotte, North Carolina 28215
channon@aarp.org

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr.
Munger Chadwick

National Bank Plaza

333 North Wilmot

Suite 300

Tucson, Arizona 85711

" Ivrobertson@mungerchadwick.com
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1 || David Berry

Western Resource Advocates

2 ||P.O. Box 1064

Scottsdale, Arizona 85252-1064
3 || azbluhill@aol.com

4 |([Jay |. Moyes

Moyes Storey

5 {| 3003 North Central Avenue
Suite 1250

6 || Phoenix, Arizona 85012
jimoyes@lawms.com
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10 Secretary to Scott Wakefield
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APS SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

EFFECTS OF SETTLEMENT RATES ON AVERAGE & MEDIAN E-12 CUSTOMERS
COMMISSIONER MAYES HOMEWORK

SUBMITTED BY RUCO

LINE AVERAGE MEDIAN
NO. DESCRIPTION USAGE USAGE
CURRENT:
1 JUNE 2004 USAGE 738 460
2 JUNEBILL @ CURRENT RATES $72.10 (a) 4352 (a)
SETTLEMENT:
3 SETTLEMENT BILL (BASE INC. ONLY) 73.55 44.20
4  SETTLEMENT BILL WITH CRCC 73.80 44.36
5  SETTLEMENT BILLWITHPSA™ 76.75 46.20
6 SETTLEM;ZNT BILL WITH TCA- e 4621
7 SETTLEMENT BILL WITH EPS 77.12 ' 46.56
8  SETTLEMENT BILL WITH DSM i 77.27 46.66
9  PERCENTINCREASE T _747%] [_7.20%]

(a) INCLUDES CURRENT EPS SURCHARGE

: CURRENT SETTLEMENT
DATA INPUTS: ) RATES RATES

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE 75 7.59.

SUMMER - 1ST 400 0.07376 0.0757 _ EXHIBIT
2ND 400 0.10281 0.10556
OVER 800 - 0.11991 0.12314 Rueo- 1|

WINTER - ALL USAGE 0.07394 0.07361

CRCC SURCHANGE 0.000338 PER KWH

PSA SURCHARGE @ MAX 0.004 PER KWH

TCA SURCHARGE @ TRIGGER 2.38E-05 PER KWH

EPS SURCHARGE @CURRENT 035 AT CAP (400 KWH)

DSM SURCHARGE 0.000212 PER KWH

TOTAL 2004 KWH 28,288 MWH
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